IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2024 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, IOWA
BUTLER COUNTY REC - Cooper ative #4218

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
35-0023 INGHAM TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH dist 29,102 4,205
COMPANY TOTAL 29,102 4,205

CORN BELT POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4240

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
35-0004 GRANT TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRES trans 319,872 88,940
35-0006 LEE TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRE 5 trans 301,208 83,751
35-0010 GENEVA TWP/AGWSR SCH trans 319,872 88,940
35-0014 REEVE TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH trans 4,313,588 1,199,394
35-0015 REEVE TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/FIRE 5 trans 159,910 44,463
35-0016 HAMILTON TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH trans 3,775,876 1,049,884
35-0017 HAMILTON TWP/CAL SCH trans 133,307 37,066
35-0021 MORGAN TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH trans 319,872 88,940
35-0024 MOTT TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH trans 373,235 103,778
35-0027 MARION TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH trans 266,582 74,123
35-0030 MARION TWP/CAL SCH trans 53,348 14,833
35-0040 ROSS TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 2 trans 565,671 157,285
35-0042 ROSS TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH trans 26,653 7,411
35-0044 RICHLAND TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 2 trans 700,034 194,645
35-0048 RICHLAND TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 1 trans 635,242 176,630
35-0051 WISNER TWP/WEST FORK SCH trans 347,793 96,704
35-0053 WISNER TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 1 trans 53,349 14,834
35-0055 WISNER TWP/CAL SCH trans 642,249 178,577
35-0076 LEE TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/ FIRE 5 trans 26,653 7,411

COMPANY TOTAL 13,334,314 3,707,609

FRANKLIN RURAL ELEC. COOP - Cooperative #4253

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value



35-0001
35-0002
35-0003
35-0004
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35-0006
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35-0017
35-0018
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35-0024
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35-0027
35-0028
35-0029
35-0030
35-0031
35-0032
35-0036
35-0037
35-0038
35-0039

OSCEOLA TWP/AGWSR SCH

GRANT TWP/AGWSR SCH/FIRES

GRANT TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/FIRE 5

GRANT TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRES

LEE TWP/ALDEN SCH/FIRE 5

LEE TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRE 5

LEE TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH/FIRE 5
OAKLAND TWP/ALDEN SCH

OAKLAND TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH
GENEVA TWP/AGWSR SCH

GENEVA TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

REEVE TWP/AGWSR SCH

REEVE TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

REEVE TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/FIRE 5

HAMILTON TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

HAMILTON TWP/CAL SCH

HAMILTON TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH
MORGAN TWP/CAL SCH

MORGAN TWP/CAL SCH/TWP FIRE

MORGAN TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH
INGHAM TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

MOTT TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

MARION TWP/WEST FORK SCH

MARION TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

MARION TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/FIRE 1

MARION TWP/CAL SCH/ FIRE 1

MARION TWP/CAL SCH

SCOTT TWP/ICAL SCH/FIRE 1

SCOTT TWP/ICAL SCH/FIRE 4

WEST FORK TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 3

WEST FORK TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 2

WEST FORK TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

WEST FORK TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/FIRE 3
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dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
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dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
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dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
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615,201
156,486
59,622
257,105
83,628
369,591
14,853
255,834
96,104
295,439
129,150
67,056
314,799
120,213
253,135
140,451
44,229
5,392
54,787
376,583
359,798
722,989
11,835
109,675
22,922
133,457
40,680
147,780
74,261
215,466
212,458
61,345
61,464

77,999
19,840
7,559
32,597
10,603
46,859
1,883
32,436
12,185
37,458
16,375
8,502
39,912
15,241
32,094
17,807
5,608
684
6,946
47,746
45,618
91,665
1,501
13,905
2,906
16,921
5,158
18,737
9,415
27,318
26,937
7,778
7,793



35-0040
35-0042
35-0043
35-0044
35-0045
35-0047
35-0048
35-0049
35-0050
35-0051
35-0053
35-0054
35-0065
35-0067
35-0073
35-0076
35-0105

ROSS TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 2
ROSS TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

ROSS TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/ FIRE 2
RICHLAND TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 2
RICHLAND TWP/WEST FORK SCH
RICHLAND TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 2
RICHLAND TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 1
RICHLAND TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 1
RICHLAND TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/FIRE 2
WISNER TWP/WEST FORK SCH

WISNER TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 1

WISNER TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 4
COULTERCITY/CAL SCH

LATIMER CITY/CAL SCH

HAMPTON CITY/HAMP-DUM SCH

LEE TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/ FIRE 5
SHEFFIELD CITY/WEST FORK SCH/ UTILITIES

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363

District Name

35-0003
35-0004
35-0005
35-0006
35-0008
35-0009
35-0016
35-0017
35-0019
35-0021
35-0022
35-0029
35-0031

GRANT TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/FIRE 5

GRANT TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRE5

LEE TWP/ALDEN SCH/FIRE 5

LEE TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRE 5

OAKLAND TWP/ALDEN SCH

OAKLAND TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH
HAMILTON TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

HAMILTON TWP/CAL SCH

MORGAN TWP/CAL SCH

MORGAN TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH
MORGAN TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH/TWP FIRE
MARION TWP/CAL SCH/ FIRE 1

SCOTT TWP/ICAL SCH/FIRE 1

dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

311,353
40,680
2,148
292,835
37,675
8,187
158,314
2,582
12,373
153,690
51,874
137,862
43,046
2,476
34,436
9,150
142,928
7,325,397

Assd Value
123,890
653,916

35,724
216,813
208,930
326,635

82,474

1,328,388
956,536
2,241,903

68,618
378,551
591,893

39,475
5,158
272
37,128
4777
1,038
20,072
327
1,569
19,486
6,577
17,479
5,458
314
4,366
1,160
18,121
928,763

Txbl Value
17,883
94,392

5,157
31,297
30,159
47,149
11,905

191,752
138,075
323,617

9,904
54,644
85,439



35-0032 SCOTT TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 4

35-0035 SCOTT TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH/FIRE 4
35-0045 RICHLAND TWP/WEST FORK SCH

35-0051 WISNER TWP/WEST FORK SCH

35-0054 WISNER TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 4

35-0058 POPEJOY CITY/ALDEN SCH

35-0062 DOWS CITY/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH
35-0065 COULTER CITY/CAL SCH

35-0069 ALEXANDER CITY/CAL SCH

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas #5363
District Name

35-0052 WISNER TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 4

35-0055 WISNER TWP/CAL SCH

35-0065 COULTER CITY/CAL SCH

35-0069 ALEXANDER CITY/CAL SCH

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

35-0004 GRANT TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRE5

35-0005 LEE TWP/ALDEN SCH/FIRE 5

35-0006 LEE TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRE 5

35-0008 OAKLAND TWP/ALDEN SCH

35-0009 OAKLAND TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH
35-0016 HAMILTON TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

35-0021 MORGAN TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH
35-0027 MARION TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

35-0030 MARION TWP/CAL SCH

35-0031 SCOTT TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 1

35-0045 RICHLAND TWP/WEST FORK SCH

35-0058 POPEJOY CITY/ALDEN SCH

35-0062 DOWS CITY/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
elec
elec

elec

Utility
gas
gas
gas

gas

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

695,044
103,273
165,187
873,761
330,495
303,025
1,738,393
964,455
1,379,358
13,767,262

Assd Value
1,797

1,850
112,595
85,161
201,403

Assd Value
5,821,055
149,717
880,787
374,815
284,159
5,740,826
61,138
5,518,554
7,464,657
37,704
20,781,831
112,055
51,948
47,279,246

100,329
14,907
23,844

126,127
47,706
43,741

250,936

139,217

199,110

1,987,290

Txbl Value
448

461

22,523
18,632
42,064

Txbl Value
370,793
9,537
56,105
23,875
18,101
365,683
3,894
351,525
475,489
2,402
1,323,775
7,138
3,309
3,011,626



MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Electric #7289

District Name

35-0001
35-0001
35-0002
35-0004
35-0005
35-0006
35-0006
35-0008
35-0010
35-0011
35-0013
35-0014
35-0014
35-0015
35-0016
35-0023
35-0024
35-0024
35-0027
35-0029
35-0031
35-0032
35-0036
35-0040
35-0041
35-0041
35-0043
35-0048
35-0053
35-0056
35-0060

OSCEOLA TWP/AGWSR SCH
OSCEOLA TWP/AGWSR SCH

GRANT TWP/AGWSR SCH/FIRES
GRANT TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRE5
LEE TWP/ALDEN SCH/FIRE 5

LEE TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRE 5

LEE TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRE 5
OAKLAND TWP/ALDEN SCH
GENEVA TWP/AGWSR SCH

GENEVA TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH
REEVE TWP/AGWSR SCH

REEVE TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH
REEVE TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH
REEVE TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/FIRE 5
HAMILTON TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH
INGHAM TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH
MOTT TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

MOTT TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH
MARION TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH
MARION TWP/CAL SCH/ FIRE 1
SCOTT TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 1

SCOTT TWP/ICAL SCH/FIRE 4

WEST FORK TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 3
ROSS TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 2
ROSS TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 2/CHAP LIGHT
ROSS TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 2/CHAP LIGHT
ROSS TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH/ FIRE 2
RICHLAND TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 1
WISNER TWP/CAL SCH/FIRE 1
ACKLEY CITY/AGWSR SCH
GENEVA CITY/AGWSR SCH

Utility
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
prod
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec

elec

Assd Value
14,352
26,442,128
9,273,698
12,014,664
91,030
28,058
31,390,275
561,287
701,819
91,030
61,066
20,721,123
826,633
46,674
11,277,455
113,467
4,118
1,332,079
1,889,148
2,143,451
1,141,064
206,073
46,674
438,451
35,860
113,467
91,030
223,047
206,073
8,886,812
384,667

Txbl Value
4,215
7,767,076
2,724,044
3,629,172
26,738
8,241
9,220,539
164,871
206,151
26,739
17,937
278,755
242,814
13,710
3,312,624
33,329
1,209
391,283
554,916
629,615
335,174
60,531
13,710
128,790
10,534
33,329
26,738
65,517
60,531
2,610,400
112,992



35-0063
35-0067
35-0067
35-0073
35-0105

HANSELL CITY/HAMP-DUM SCH

LATIMER CITY/CAL SCH

LATIMER CITY/CAL SCH

HAMPTON CITY/HAMP-DUM SCH

SHEFFIELD CITY/WEST FORK SCH/ UTILITIES

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Gas #5289

District Name

35-0024
35-0029
35-0041
35-0067
35-0073
35-0105

MOTT TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

MARION TWP/CAL SCH/ FIRE 1

ROSS TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 2/CHAP LIGHT
LATIMER CITY/CAL SCH

HAMPTON CITY/HAMP-DUM SCH

SHEFFIELD CITY/WEST FORK SCH/ UTILITIES

MIDLAND POWER COOPERATIVE - Cooper ative #4412

District Name

35-0001
35-0005
35-0006
35-0008

OSCEOLA TWP/AGWSR SCH
LEE TWP/ALDEN SCH/FIRE 5
LEE TWP/IA FALLS SCH/FIRE 5
OAKLAND TWP/ALDEN SCH

PRAIRIE ENERGY COOP - Cooper ative #4361

District Name

35-0008
35-0021
35-0032
35-0034
35-0055
35-0069

OAKLAND TWP/ALDEN SCH

MORGAN TWP/CLARION-GOLDFIELD-DOWS (DOWS) SCH
SCOTT TWP/ICAL SCH/FIRE 4

SCOTT TWP/BELMOND-KLEMME SCH/FIRE 4

WISNER TWP/CAL SCH

ALEXANDER CITY/CAL SCH

WESTERN MINNESOTA MUNC GAS - Gas #5374

elec
elec
trans
elec

elec

Utility
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

240,195
1,144,555
68,853
9,083,505
1,913,245

143,247,126

Assd Value
35,906
4,035
125,114
205,310
1,410,802
352,216
2,133,383

Assd Value
30,039
15,796
97,694

109,788
253317

Assd Value
38,495
8,783

8,300
21,938
20,792
64,984
163,292

70,555
336,200
20,225
2,668,176
561,994
36,269,374

Txbl Value
7,861

888

27,504
43,966
301,485
75,526
457230

Txbl Value
3,174

1,669
10,322
11,599
26,764

Txbl Value
5,000

1,141

1,078

2,850

2,701

8,441
21211



District Name

35-0024
35-0029
35-0041
35-0067
35-0073
35-0105

MOTT TWP/HAMP-DUM SCH

MARION TWP/CAL SCH/ FIRE 1

ROSS TWP/WEST FORK SCH/FIRE 2/CHAP LIGHT
LATIMER CITY/CAL SCH

HAMPTON CITY/HAMP-DUM SCH

SHEFFIELD CITY/WEST FORK SCH/ UTILITIES

Utility

gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

COMPANY TOTAL

IO o o o o o o

GRAND TOTAL

Txbl Value
134

16

491

572

3,800

1,001
6,014
46,462,150



